Shenzhen Glory Star Technology Industrial Co., Ltd.

Date: August 12, 2024

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request to change in Identification

To Whom It May Concern:

This application for Change of Identification request a new FCC ID as stipulated in 47CFR 2.933(b) for presently authorized equipment.

This application by Shenzhen Glory Star Technology Industrial Co., Ltd. will establish a new FCC ID under FCC ID: 2AS7V-P90 for the purpose of marketing.

The original grant to Kane and McHenry Enterprises LLC FCC ID: 2BDI8-BAS-214 will remain in effect.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1) The original identification is FCC ID: 2BDI8-BAS-214
- 2) The original grant date is 08/05/2024
- 3) The equipment is electrically and functionally identical. Only the applicant's name, address, label, and FCC ID number are different.
- 4) The original test results are applicable and representative of this change ID device
- 5) Exterior photographs are included in this application

Vian Yu

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments: Cover Letter External Photos FCC ID label format

Applicant: Shenzhen Glory Star Technology Industrial Co., Ltd.

Address: Room 2102, Block 1st, Yi Luan Building, Xixiang Road 230, BaoAn District, Shenzhen,

China

<Signature>:

Name: Vian Yu Title: Sales manager

Applicant Company: Shenzhen Glory Star Technology Industrial Co., Ltd